### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6586940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVATAR ACQUISITION CORP.	04/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVATAR MERGER SUB II, LLC	
Street Address:	121 SOUTH EIGHT STREET	
Internal Address:	C/O 1600 TCF TOWER	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17248812	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4218.065US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE RED BEAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Red Bear/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4218065US3RecordationCSAMS#page1.tif source=4218065US3RecordationCSAMS#page2.tif source=4218065US3RecordationCSAMS#page3.tif

PATENT 506540162 REEL: 055510 FRAME: 0041

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4218.065US3 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Avatar Merger Sub II, LLC Avatar Acquisition Corp. Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: [ ]Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: April 20, 2015 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/248,812 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Gall C. Gotfried [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. /Gall C. Gotfried/ February 17, 2021 Gall C. Gotfried/Reg. No. 58,333 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 055510 FRAME: 0042

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:17 PM 04/20/2015 FILED 03:13 PM 04/20/2015 SNV 150534627 - 3718042 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

O.

# AVATAR ACQUISITION CORP. a Delaware corporation

with and into

## AVATAR MERGER SUB II, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 8. Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6. Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Avatar Merger Sub-II, LLC that was formed pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Avatar Acquisition Corp. that was incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merger corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Avatar Merger Sub-II. L.I.C.

**FOURTH:** The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file with the surviving limited liability company at the following address: Avatar Merger Sub II, LLC,

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 055510 FRAME: 0043 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of this 20th day of April, 2015.

XXXXXX	AVATAR	MERGER SUI	3 II, LLC
--------	--------	------------	-----------

By: /s/ Craig Mendon

Name: Craig Menden Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (SECOND STEP)

PATENT REEL: 055510 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 03/05/2021**